## 600000107

Namo Availablety-Documynt Examinor Updater) Updater | Verliyer Acknowledgement W. P. Verityke

W)

6/06/96

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

8:38 AM

PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM (((H96000007920))) ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: GREENBERG TRAURIG (WEST PALM BEACH)

DEPARTMENT OF STATE PO BOX 20629

STATE OF FLORIDA

409 EAST GAINES STREET WEST PALM BEACH FL 33416-0629000

CONTACT: JUDITH EQUELS OR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 BARBARA SPRINGTHO

FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (407) 650-7900

FAX: (407) 655-6222

DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (((H96000007920)))

NAME: UNIVERSAL TRANSFER SERVICES, LTD.

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000007920 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED

DATE REQUESTED: 06/06/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 08:38:29

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 1 CERTIFIED COPIES: 1

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX

ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$148.75 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 075201001473

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H96000007920)))

\*\* ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

A Transplan in Bella

96 JUN -6 AH 9: 23

**GENIEUSIA** 

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

In order to form a limited partnership under the laws of the State of Florida, the undersigned is hereby certifying and swear to the following:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is UNIVERSAL TRANSFER SERVICES, LTD.
  - and principal address.

    The mailing address of the limited partnership is as follows:

17556 Lake Estates Drive Boca Raton, FL 33496

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process is:

Howard Bregman, Esq.

Greenberg, Traurig, Hoffman, Lipoff, Rosen & Quentel, P.A.

777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 310-East

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

4. The name and address of the sole general partner is:

996CCCC44142

Universal Transfer Services, Inc.
777 South Fingler Drive, Suite 310 East
West Palm Beach FL 33401

5. The latest date upon which the partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2046.

UNIVERSAL TRANSFER SERVICES,

inc., a Florida corporation

Ellie Treity, Secretary/Treasurer

Prepared by:
Howard Brogman
Greenberg, Traurig, Hoffman at al
777 South Flagler Drivo, Suite 310 East
West Palm Beach FL 33401
561-650-7900 (t)
561-655-6222 (f)
Florida Bar No. 360155

H96000007920

1196000007920

## **AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of UNIVERSAL TRANSFER SERVICES. LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereby certifies:

- 1. This Affidavit accompanies a Certificate of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State simultaneously herewith.
- 2. The amount of capital contributions of the limited partners to date is Nine Hundred Bighty Dollars (\$980.00).
- 3. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals Nine Hundred Lighty Dollars (\$980.00).

## FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjusy I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Sole General Partner

UNIVERSA a Florida 69	L TRANSFER SERVICES, INC.
Ву:	
lts See High	Louisned
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $29^{4h}$ day of May, 1996.	
CATHERINE M SAMPSON	Catherine M. Sampson
(NOtally My Commission CC500200 (NOtally My) Expires Col. 00, 1969	Notary Public, State of Florida Print Name: Catherine H. Sampson
40 16 agr.	My Commission Expires: 10.09.99
	My Commission No.: CC 500366
[Y Personally known to me or has	
	as identification